TIDA-01614-BOM.xls TIDA-01614
001 E2
2/11/2019 3:26:32 PM
01614 TIDA-01614 REV E2 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 TIDA-01614 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1, C12, C14,
C21, C29, C30,
C32, C65, C67,
C68, C70, C71
12 0.1uF C1005X7R1E104M050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V,+/- 20%, X7R, 0402 0402
C2, C3, C37, C47 4 10uF GRM188R61E106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
C4 1 1uF C1608X7R1C105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C9 1 0.01uF 0603ZC103KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C10, C91 2 0.1uF C1210C104K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C11, C13, C24,
C25, C31, C86
6 1uF GRM155R60J105KE19D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
C15, C73 2 470pF GRM1555C1E471JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 25 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C16 1 1500pF GRM155R71H152KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1500 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C17, C19, C63,
C64, C83
5 0.1uF 06033C104JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V,+/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C18, C20 2 2200pF CL05B222JB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, X7R, 0402 0402
C22 1 10uF C0603C106M9PACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
C23, C72 2 2200pF CGA2B2X7R1H222K050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
C26 1 0.01uF GCM155R71H103KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
C27, C28 2 2.2uF GRM188R60J225KE19D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
C33 1 10pF GRM1555C1H100JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C34 1 150uF EEHZC1V151P Panasonic CAP, Polymer Hybrid, 150 µF, 35 V,+/- 20%, 27 ohm, 8x10 SMD 8x10
C35 1 4.7uF TPSC475K035R0600 AVX CAP, TA, 4.7 uF, 35 V, +/- 10%, 0.6 ohm, SMD 6032-28
C36 1 10uF CL21A106KOQNNNG Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
C41 1 1uF CGA4J3X5R1V105K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 35 V,+/- 10%, X5R, AEC-Q200 Grade 3, 0805 0805
C44 1 4.7uF GRM21BR71A475KA73L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C46 1 1000pF 06031C102JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V,+/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C49 1 22uF JMK212BJ226MG-T Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
C53 1 1uF GRM155R61A105KE15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
C54 1 4.7uF C1005X5R1A475K050BC TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
C55, C56, C57,
C58
4 0.1uF C1005X6S1H104K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X6S, 0402 0402
C59, C60, C92 3 10uF GRM21BR6YA106KE43L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 35 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
C61, C62, C81 3 1uF GRM188R61H105KAALD MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
C66 1 4.7uF 0805ZD475KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
C69 1 10uF 293D106X9016A2TE3 Vishay-Sprague CAP, TA, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, 3 ohm, SMD 3216-18
C74, C75 2 22pF C1005C0G1H220J050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C76 1 0.1uF GRM155R70J104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
D1, D2, D3, D4,
D5
5 75V BAV99W-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Switching, 75 V, 0.15 A, SOT-323 SOT-323
D6, D13 2 Green LTST-C190GKT Lite-On LED, Green, SMD 1.6x0.8x0.8mm

0.200 inch
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 4 45 V BC847BW,115 NXP Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 45 V, 0.1 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-323 SOT-323
R1, R2, R7, R13,
R19, R20, R21,
R26, R28, R46,
R53, R76
12 0 ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R3, R4 2 4.70k ERA-2AEB472X Panasonic RES, 4.70 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R5, R31, R33,
R34, R37, R38,
R39, R40, R41,
R59, R62, R78,
R79, R81, R82,
R83, R84, R85,
R86
19 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R8, R14, R73 3 2.00k OX202KE Ohmite RES, 2.00 k, 10%, 1 W, Body 16.5x5.5mm Body 16.5x5.5mm
R9, R10 2 10.0k RMCF0603FT10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R11, R12, R74,
R75
4 47.0k RC0603FR-0747KL Yageo America RES, 47.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R15, R17, R54,
R72
4 10.0Meg CRCW040210M0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 M, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R16, R71 2 4.70k RC0603FR-074K7L Yageo America RES, 4.70 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R18, R29 2 10k ERJ-2GEJ103X Panasonic RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R22 1 1.00Meg RMCF0402FT1M00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
Page 2 of 4
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R23, R25, R89,
R90, R94, R95
6 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R24 1 100k ERJ-2GEJ104X Panasonic RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R27, R92 2 470 CRCW0402470RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 470, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R30 1 1.00k CRCW04021K00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R32, R61, R65 3 22 ERJ-2GEJ220X Panasonic RES, 22, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R42 1 1.05Meg CRCW04021M05FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.05 M, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R43 1 523k RC0603FR-07523KL Yageo America RES, 523 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R44 1 249k ERJ-6ENF2493V Panasonic RES, 249 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R45 1 169k RC0603FR-07169KL Yageo America RES, 169 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R47 1 453k CRCW0402453KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 453 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R48 1 97.6k CRCW040297K6FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 97.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R49, R55 2 1.05k CRCW04021K05FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.05 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R50 1 7.32k CRCW04027K32FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 7.32 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R51 1 33.0 RMCF0402FT33R0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 33.0, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R52 1 3.09k CRCW04023K09FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 3.09 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R56, R57 2 1.00Meg RC0603FR-071ML Yageo America RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R58 1 470 RC0603FR-07470RL Yageo America RES, 470, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R60 1 96k ERA-6AEB96V Vishay-Dale RES SMD 96K OHM 0.1% 1/8W 0805 0805
R63, R69 2 220 RC0603FR-07220RL Yageo America RES, 220, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R64, R96 2 100 ERJ-2GEJ101X Panasonic RES, 100, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R66 1 47 ERJ-2GEJ470X Panasonic RES, 47, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R67, R68, R70,
R77
4 0 CRCW08050000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R80 1 47k RC0603JR-0747KL Yageo America RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R88, R93 2 39k CRCW040239K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 39 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R91 1 47 CRCW040247R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 47, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R99 1 8.66k CRCW04028K66FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 8.66 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R100 1 56.2k CRCW040256K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 56.2 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
S2 1 1188E-1K2-V-TR Diptronics Switch, SPST, 0.05 A, 12 VDC, SMD 7.8x3.5mm
SW1 1 EVQ-21505R Panasonic Switch, Tactile, SPST-NO, 0.02A, 15V, TH 6.0x5.0x6mm
TP1, TP18, TP23,
TP24, TP25, TP26

(SOIC-16)
DWE0016A
U10 1 MSP432P4011IRGCR Texas Instruments SimpleLink(TM) Mixed-Signal Microcontroller, RGC0064B (VQFN-64) RGC0064B
U12 1 CD74HC4040M96 Texas Instruments High Speed CMOS Logic 12-Stage Binary Counter, D0016A (SOIC-16) D0016A
U15 1 ADS1292RIPBS Texas Instruments 2-Channel, 24-Bit Analog-To-Digital Converter w/Integrated Respiration
Impedance and ECG Front End, PBS0032A (TQFP-32)
PBS0032A
U17, U18, U19,
U20, U21, U22
6 TVS0500DRVR Texas Instruments 5-V Precision Surge Protection Clamp, DRV0006A (WSON-6) DRV0006A
Y3 1 Q22FA1280009200 Epson Crystal, 32 MHz, 10pF, SMD Crystal,
2.6x0.5x1.6mm
C5, C6, C7 0 1uF C1608X7R1C105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C8, C82, C84,
C85, C87, C88
0 47pF GRM1555C1E470JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 25 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C38, C39, C48 0 10uF GRM188R61E106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
C40 0 22uF GRM21BR61A226ME44L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
C42 0 47uF T520B476M006ATE025 Kemet CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 47 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 20%, 0.025 ohm, 3528-21 SMD 3528-21
C43 0 4.7uF GRM21BR71A475KA73L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C45 0 0.068uF C1608X7R1H683K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.068 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C50, C51, C52 0 10uF GRM21BR71A106KE51L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
FID1, FID2, FID3,
FID4, FID5, FID6
0 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A
J14 0 PEC04DAAN Sullins Connector Solutions Header, 100mil, 4x2, Tin, TH Header, 4x2, 100mil,
Tin
R6, R35, R36 0 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R87 0 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
U11 0 SN74HC74-Q1 Texas Instruments Automotive Catalog Dual D-Type Positive-Edge-Triggered Flip-Flops With
Clear and Preset, PW0014A, LARGE T&R
PW0014A
U14 0 TLV75530PDBVR Texas Instruments 500-mA, Low IQ, Small Size, Low Dropout Regulator, DBV0005A (SOT-23-